Zj d 3i1 asigT  Bank of Baroda

BCC:IT:ITP:PROC:112:487
Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd.

Ecostar, 309, Vishveshwar Nagar Rd,

ChuriWadi, Goregaon,
Mumbai - 400063

15t July 2020

Kind Attn.: Mr.Rohan Patil (Sr. Account Manager)

Dear Sir,

Re: Amendment to the Bill of Material for the Purcha

of Network Cables.

se Order towards Procurement

With reference to your response against our tender no BCC:IT:PROC:112:21 dated 20t

March 2020, our Purchase Order No- BCC:IT:ITP:PR

regarding Procurement of Network
Connector vide e-mail dated 13t
amendment to the Bill of Material as

LC-LC Connector item as mentioned below

Cables and

0C:112:399 dated 14" May 2020
your proposal for replacement of LC-LC

July 2020. We are issuing herewith the following

under.

BCC:IT:ITP:PROC:112:399 dated 14th May 2020.

to be cancelled as per PO No.

| il Unit Total Cost

i Description Qty Price (Rs.)
LC-LC Connector 200 903.12 1,80,624
Total Cost of Rupees (One Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred 1,80,624

| Twenty Four) of LC-LC Connector ]

MPO Trunk cable item to be supplied as per details mentioned below.

( Description Qty | Unit Price TOt(?.\,ISC)OSt
12 Core MMOM3 (10 G) 50/125 indoor MPO Trunk 5 14,218.75 28.438
Cable (15 m)

12 Core MMOMS3 (10 G) 50/125 indoor MPO Trunk

Cable (20 m) 2 17,291.00 34,582
12 Core MMOM3 (10 G) 50/125 indoor MPO Trunk 5 19,552.30 117.314
Cable (30 m)

| Transport pick up cost of LC-LC connectors 200 - 290
Total Cost of Rupees (One Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty 1,80,624

| Four) of MPO Trunk Cables. oE

Other terms and conditions remains the same as mentioned
dated 20th

BCC:IT:PROC:112:21

March 2020

BCC:IT:ITP:PROC:112:399 dated 14t May 2020.
We request you to send us the acceptance of this letter immediately.

Yours faithfully,

~ %

Pritesh Makwana
Asst. General Manager
(IT Procurement)
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